3
H A R D D I S K D R I V E S
www.fe l . fu j i t su .com
Fujitsu Europe Limited
Hayes Park Central
Hayes End Road
Hayes Middlesex UB4 8FE
England

• the highest standard in quality
• very attractive price/performance ratio
Product codification
1. Model
M is fixed as the first letter in all model names. This is a
requirement of Fujitsu Corporation to distinguish OEM
products from others.
A We use the following product codes according to the technology.
3.5" SCSI A
2.5" ATA H
T This position indicates the generation of the product (also
indicates the spindle speed in the case of 3.5" enterprise HDD).
2. Form Factor
2.5" 2
3.5" 3
3. Capacity
For AL8LX and AL8LE (except 147 GB):
If you put a decimal point between the 2nd and 3rd number this
gives the formatted capacity of the drive in GB, eg. 100 = 10.0 GB.
For V40, V50, Z40, M40, AL8LE 147 GB, AL9LE and AL9LE:
The figures shown gives the formatted capacity of the drive in GB,
eg. 010 = 10 GB and 147 = 147 GB.
4. Interface
AT = ATA, 4,200 rpm, Ultra ATA 100
AH = ATA, 5,400 rpm, Ultra ATA 100
BH = SATA, 5,400 rpm
FC = FCAL-2
NP = Ultra320 SCSI / 68 PIN
NC = Ultra320 SCSI / SCA-2 80 PIN
MAT 3 147 NP
1 2 3 4
H A R D D I S K D R I V E S
HDD Quick View
AL8LE
AL8LX
AL9LE
AL9LX
V40
V50
Z40
M40
With over 30 years experience in storage
products dating back to 1969, Fujitsu are
the second largest worldwide supplier of
Enterprise hard disk drives.
Fujitsu’s HDD range consists of 2.5" V40,
V50, Z40 and M40 Notebook devices for
the mobile computing market,
incorporating the latest ‘Silent Drive’
technology for the Notebook and mobile
computing emerging market applications.
The 3.5" ‘AL’ SCSI products feature the
latest interface technology advancements
to suit today’s workstations, LAN &
enterprise servers and storage subsystems.
H D D  Q U I C K  V I E W
03.04
† FDB – Fujitsu’s new Fluid Dynamic Bearing technology, which uses oil in the place of